

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.24.3394](#)
Date Received: [26th February 2024](#)

Information Requested:

Under the Freedom of Information Act I would like to request the below information:

1) The NHS in England has set targets to reach net zero by 2040 for direct emissions. Does your organisation have a clear roadmap of how you're going to reach this target?

[Yes - Green Plan Carbon Reduction Action Plan Design v0.1 \(eput.nhs.uk\)](#)

2) What significant changes have you made – if any – since this goal was set in 2020? Select all that apply:

Upgraded our building systems - [Yes](#)

Adopted technology to monitor and optimise energy use - [Yes](#)

Digitised electrical infrastructure and energy sources - [N/A](#)

Invested in renewable technologies - [Yes](#)

Implemented circular business practices - [Yes](#)

Other: please state - [N/A](#)

3) Does your organisation currently measure its total carbon footprint?

[Yes](#)

4a) Has your organisation received funding to spend on decarbonisation?

[Yes - A small amount of funding was obtained for the production of HDP's for some properties within the Trust's portfolio.](#)

4b) If yes, where has this funding been spent?

- Upgrading heating, lighting and ventilation
- Installing solar panels or other forms of renewable energy
- Carbon capture and storage solutions
- Energy-efficient technologies and equipment such as LED lighting, HVAC systems
- Training and awareness programmes
- Other: please state

[Please see above.](#)

5) What percentage of your energy consumption from fossil fuels?

[31-40%](#)

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link
<https://eput.nhs.uk>